Application for FUN RUN 2025, Celebrating 34 years

August 8, 9, 10

The Village in Big Bear Lake, CA

Please make **\$65.00** check payable to "Big Bear Lake Antique Car Club" and mail to: BBLACC, P. 0. Box 6311, Big Bear Lake, CA 92315. Please print legibly and sign the application. **No refunds will be made after** <u>July 15, 2025.</u> Friday or Saturday late entry fee is \$75.

Parking spaces will be assigned by the committee. Only accepted show cars are allowed in assigned spaces. Limited to 466 cars.

REGISTERED VEHICLES UP TO AND INCLUDING 1990 Exotic Car Category. See Website.

Name					
Address		City		State	Zip
Phone #		Email _			
Car year	Make	Model		_ License #	
Club Affiliation No Club Affiliation Exotic car entry: enter "Exotic" for Club Affiliation					
If you are not in a club, but you wish to park together as a group, PLEASE select ONE name for all in the group to use!					
I would like to park With/Near					
I will display a show trailer at extra charge. (Additional application required for show trailer.) Trailer accommodations are available free of charge during the car show weekend. Contact Fun Run Chairman for map.					
I will will not be able attend the Sunday Awards Presentation if I win an award. (You will be excluded from judging if you can't appear.)					
<u>PLEASE NOTE:</u> The Fun Run Committee will try to park you with your car club and/or friends, provided you have completed information on this registration form. However, we may be unable to honor any request to park your group or club in a specific space or location. Your best chance to get a preferred space is to be prompt when you return this application. Please pick up registration packet on Friday if possible.					
All spaces not claimed by 9:00 AM Saturday are subject to resale. Please let the Fun Run Chairman know if you can't make it.					
LIABILITY In consideration of the acceptance of the right to participate, entrants, participants and spectators, by execution of this entry form, agree to abide by all event rules and releases and discharges the Big Bear Lake Antique Car Club of Big Bear Lake, California and its officers, directors, employees, agents, representatives, and servants and anyone else connected with management or presentation of this event of and from any and all known or unknown damages, injuries, losses, judgments and/or claims from any case that may be suffered by an entrant to his person or property. Further, each entrant expressly agrees to indemnify and hold harmless all the forgoing entities, firms, persons, and bodies, of and from all liability occasioned or resulting from the conduct of entrants or any participant assisting or cooperating with entrant under the direction or control of entrant.					
Permission : Entrant agrees to allow BBLACC to use images of your likeness and automobile in BBLACC's publications and website, such as our awards and show cars pages.					
<u>Award Ceremony:</u> The entrant agrees to be present at the award ceremony on Sunday if the vehicle is an award winner. Otherwise, the award will be presented to a vehicle that will be present on Sunday.					
Signature of Entrant:					
Show Rules: Only accepted show cars are allowed in assigned parking spaces. No movement of vehicles within the show on Sat. from 9:30-3:30 (only medical emergencies excepted). All pop-ups must have weights to avoid movement from wind and may be set up in dirt/open areas & sidewalks not blocking stores or other show cars. No pop-ups, chairs, musical equipment, etc., allowed in show parking spaces. 2/25					
	Big Bear Lake Inford Fun Run Chairman		www.bigbear.com bbfrreg@gmail.com	800-424-4232 949-378-8936	